EDUCATION CENTER FOR EDUCATION PROGRAM ON THE TEACHING OF GRIGORI GRABOVOI OGRANAK GRIGORI GRABOVOI DOO BEOGRAD



Address: 11102,Ulica Kneza Mihaila 21A, lok.101, Belgrade, Serbia. Matični broj: 21117625, PIB: 109045174 Web site: http://educenter.grigori-grabovoi.world/. E-mail: grigori.grabovoi.educenter@gmail.com. BANK: Address of Bank RAIFFEISEN BANKA A.D., BEOGRAD, D.Stanojevica 16, IBAN (International Bank Account Number) RS35265100000015816386, SWIFT/BIC RZBSRSBG, DINARSKI RAČUN RSD 265176031000052912 GRABOVOI® GRIGORI GRABOVOI®

ER GRIGORI GRAP «Approved» Director of the «Education Center for Education Program on the Teaching of Grigori Grabovoi» Grigorii Grabovoi January 24, 2018

Regulations on the procedure for the preparation and use of training materials for consultants-lecturers and students

«EDUCATION CENTER FOR EDUCATION PROGRAM ON THE TEACHING OF GRIGORI GRABOVOI»

I. General Provisions

1.1. These Regulations determine the procedure for the preparation and use of the training materials on the "Standard Academic Program on the Teachings of Grigori Grabovoi" in the teaching process, implemented at full-time, part-time, correspondence courses; remote video-based forms of training, and also contain general requirements for the content and documenting of training materials.

1.2. The training materials in the "EDUCATION CENTER FOR EDUCATION PROGRAM ON THE TEACHING OF GRIGORI GRABOVOI" are the works of Grigori Grabovoi in various languages making up the "Standard Academic Program on the Teaching of the Teachings of Grigori Grabovoi" in the form of textbooks, audio recordings and video recordings.

Training materials are provided to the consultants-lecturers to prepare for training seminars and webinars and to the students for independent work on the items of the Standard Educational Program.

1.3. Electronic educational and methodological base for providing independent work of the Education Center students.

1.3.1. The electronic base for the Education Center is formed and operates in accordance with the Laws of Serbia «Zakon o visokom obrazovanju» ("Sl. glasnik RS", br. 88/2017) «ZAKON O BIBLIOTEČKO-INFORMACIONOJ DELATNOSTI» (Sl. glasnik RS br. 52/11) «ZAKON O AUTORSKOM I SRODNIM PRAVIMA» ("Sl. glasnik RS", br. 104/2009, 99/2011, 119/2012 i 29/2016 -odluka US), and orders of the Education Center administration, and these Regulations.

1.3.2. The electronic database for the Education Center is an information system intended for the accumulation, storage and use of electronic editions of training and methodological materials for the Education Center.

1.3.3. The electronic base for the Education Center provides operational information and library services for the college students.

II. Content of training materials.

Works of Grabovoi Grigori Petrovich.

III. Requirement for the design of educational-methodological materials

see the regulations on methodological materials.

IV. The order of distribution and use of training materials

4.1. The electronic library contains the text materials in pdf files (protected) that are provided to the lecturers for the preparation and conduction of seminars, webinars and to the students for self-education. Provision of the files in pdf format is carried out with the purpose of protection of copyrights of the Author of works of Grigori Grabovoi and property rights of the persons who have received licenses in the form of sublicense agreements for the use of the works and trademarks of Grigori Grabovoi.

4.2. Distribution of works of Grigori Grabovoi is carried out in PDF format in order to preserve original author's texts.

4.3. All the training materials available at the current moment of the educational process in different languages in the form of text editions are in the library of the EDUCATION CENTER. All teachers and students are given access to the electronic library with the ability to download the necessary materials.